

QUESTION NO 12

**By Councillor Jim Campbell for
answer by the Convener of the
Housing, Homelessness and Fair
Work Committee at a meeting of the
Council on 28 October 2021**

Question (1) How many properties has City of Edinburgh Council purchased or earmarked to become Home Share Temporary Accommodation since May 2017?

Answer (1)

Question (2) In each case, can the date of purchase / decision to earmark be given, alongside the date the first tenant moved into the property?

Answer (2)

Question (3) Of the properties with at least one tenant, what is the current average occupancy of home share temporary accommodation?

Answer (3)